

No. 13,863

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

JOAO SIMOES BARREIRO,

Appellant,

VS.

HERBERT BROWNELL, JR., Attorney Gen-
eral of the United States,

Appellee.

BRIEF OF APPELLEE.

LLOYD H. BURKE,

United States Attorney,

CHARLES ELMER COLLETT,

Assistant United States Attorney,

422 Post Office Building,

7th and Mission Streets, San Francisco 1, California,

Attorneys for Appellee.

MILTON T. SIMMONS,

District Counsel,

Immigration and Naturalization Service,

San Francisco, California,

On the Brief.

FILED

OCT 17 1953

PAUL P. O'BRIEN
CLERK

Subject Index

	Page
Statement of facts	1
Statutes and Regulations	3
Appellant's specification of errors	4
Argument	5
I. The right of the appellant to withdraw his claim of exemption	6
II. The findings are sufficient to support the ultimate conclusion of the court	12

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Carr v. Yokohama Specie Bank, 200 F.2d 251, 255 (CA-9) ..	13
In re Martinez, 73 F. Supp. 101	12
In re Molo, 107 F. Supp. 137	12
Machado v. McGrath, 193 F.2d 706	10, 11
Moser v. United States, 341 U.S. 41, 71 S.Ct. 553, 95 L. Ed. 729	10
Norwich Union Ind. v. Hass, 179 F.2d 827, 832 (CA-7)	13
Petition of Perez, 81 F. Supp. 591	12

Statutes, Regulations and Rules

54 Stat. 885 (1940) as amended (50 USC App. 303(a) 1946)	3
8 U.S.C. 155	4, 12
28 U.S.C. 2201	3
Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 52(a)	5, 13
7 Fed. Reg. 855, Par. 611.12	4

Articles

8 Fed. Rules Dec. 271	13
-----------------------------	----

No. 13,863
